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Graduation & Transfer-Out Rates

Entire Freshman Class

Men
Women
Total Men & Women

Students with Athletic

Related Student Aid

Students in
2015
freshman
class

149
209
358

Students in
2015
freshman
class

Bachelor's
Degree within
6 years 2015
cohort

92
158
250

Bachelor's
Degree within
6 years

% of
degrees
within 6
years
2015
cohort

62%
76%
70%

% of
degrees
within 6

% of degrees
within 6
years 4 Yr
Ave

Transfer-
Outs 2015
cohort

% Transfer-
Outs 2015
cohort

21%
18%
19%

% Transfer-
Outs 2015
cohort

Basketball-Men
Basketball-Women

Basketball -Men &
Women

Cross Country - Men
Cross Country - Women

Cross Country - Men &
Women

Students with Athletic
Related Student Aid

Students in
2015
HESER
class

Bachelor's
Degree within
6 years

years
50%
75%

63%

100%
83%

90%

% of
degrees
within 6
years

63% 31

73% 37

69% 68

% of degrees Transfer-
within 6 Outs 2015
years4Yr  cohort
Ave

38% 2

44% 1

51% 3

90% 0

83% 1

83% 1

% of degrees Transfer-

50%
25%
38%

0%
17%
10%

% Transfer-
Outs 2015
cohort

All Other Sports-Men
All Other Sports-Women

All Other Sports-Men &
Women

i3
14

27

10
18

62%
71%

67%

within 6 Outs 2015
years4Yr  cohort

Ave

63% 3

76% 2

70% 2

23%
14%
19%

More detailed graduation and retention rates can be found on JBU’s Consumer Information page.



https://www.jbu.edu/financial-aid/resources/consumer-information/

