JBU Report on Graduation Rates and Transfer-out Rates for Students Receiving Athletically Related Student Aid: 2020-21

Equity in Athletics Disclosure Act

Prepared by Lynette Duncan, Director of Institutional Research & Assessment October 6, 2021

Graduation & Transfer-Out Rates

Entire Freshman Class	Students in 2015 freshman class	Bachelor's Degree within 6 years 2015 cohort	% of degrees within 6 years 2015 cohort	% of degrees within 6 years 4 Yr Ave	Transfer- Outs 2015 cohort	% Transfer- Outs 2015 cohort
Men	149	92	62%	63%	31	21%
Women	209	158	76%	73%	37	18%
Total Men & Women	358	250	70%	69%	68	19%
Students with Athletic Related Student Aid	Students in 2015 freshman class	Bachelor's Degree within 6 years	% of degrees within 6 years	% of degrees within 6 years 4 Yr Ave	Transfer- Outs 2015 cohort	% Transfer- Outs 2015 cohort
Basketball-Men	4	2	50%	38%	2	50%
Basketball-Women	4	3	75%	44%	1	25%
Basketball -Men & Women	8	5	63%	51%	3	38%
Cross Country – Men	4	4	100%	90%	0	0%
Cross Country – Women	6	5	83%	83%	1	17%
Cross Country – Men & Women	10	9	90%	83%	1	10%

Students with Athletic Related Student Aid	Students in 2015 freshman class	Bachelor's Degree within 6 years	% of degrees within 6 years	% of degrees within 6 years 4 Yr Ave	Transfer- Outs 2015 cohort	% Transfer- Outs 2015 cohort
All Other Sports-Men	13	8	62%	63%	3	23%
All Other Sports-Women	14	10	71%	76%	2	14%
All Other Sports-Men & Women	27	18	67%	70%	5	19%

More detailed graduation and retention rates can be found on <u>JBU's Consumer Information</u> page.